RM



Case Number: 3201455/2018

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr M Southee

Respondent: KP Evans & Company Limited

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: 1 October 2018

Before: Employment Judge Martin

Representation

Claimant: No attendance or representation Respondent: No attendance or representation

JUDGMENT

The Judgment of the Tribunal is that the Claimant's complaint of unlawful deduction from wages and breach of the Working Time Regulations (holiday pay) are dismissed

REASONS

- 1 There was no attendance by either party.
- The Tribunal considered the information available. It noted that in their ET3, the Respondent had indicated that they had paid the Claimant some wages and holiday pay.
- The Claimant had been requested on 21 August 2018 to indicate whether he was withdrawing his complaint. No reply has been received to that letter.

Employment Judge Martin

11 October 2018